Since 2010, a total Of forty-eight (48) dam projects have been 

completed with federal funding, with a total cost of Rs. 75,056.543 million 

in Sindh and Balochistan provinces. Details are at Annex-C. Additionally, 

provincial governments have completed three hundred eighty-six (386) 

dam projects under their respective Annual Development Programs 

(ADPs) since 2010, at a cost of Rs. 24,963.313 million. Details are at 

Annex-D. 

Summarized position is Given below: 

(Annexures have been placed in Library and on Table of the mover/